

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1623/2008

SUMER (D) TR.LRS.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHOLA(D) TR.LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 24/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.S. Pundir,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.K.Satiya,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The learned counsel for the petitioners submitted that respondent No.2 died during the pendency of the matter before the Hon'ble High Court and that the legal representatives are already in the array of parties.

He also submitted that he has received copies of unregistered applications filed by the respondents.

Registry to verify the same.

List again on 11.11.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)  
Registrar