

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M.P. B H A D R A N

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1 6 2 3 / 2 0 0 8

S U M M E R (D) T R. L R S . & O R S.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

B H O L A (D) T R. L R S . & O R S.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 11 / 1 1 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.S. Pundir, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. K. S a t i j a, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that during the pendency of the second appeal 5 1 3 / 1 9 8 3 before the High Court of Allahabad, the sole respondent died and the LR s were impleaded as respondent Nos. 1 (1 to 4). During the pendency of the second appeal Respondent no.1 (2) died on 1 6 th

April, 1 9 9 9 and her Lrs. are already in the party array. The counsel for the petitioner also submitted that during the pendency of the second appeal the sole appellant died and Lrs. were impleaded as appellant No.1 (1- 6). So, the present second respondent died during the pendency of the second appeal before the High Court. Petitioners to amend the cause title accordingly.

List again on 4.1 2 . 2 0 0 8 .

(M.P. B H A D R A N)
Registr a r