

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.3 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1623/2008

SUMER (D) TR.LRS.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHOLA(D) TR.LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent
No.1(i) and office report)

Date: 14/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.S. Pundir,Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.K.Satija,Adv.(N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

I. A. No.3 (application for substitution) is
allowed.

Issue notice returnable after four weeks.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master