

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1623/2008

SUMER (D) TR.LRS.& ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHOLA(D) TR.LRS.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 04/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. A.S. Pundir,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. B.K.Satija,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Nobody is present for the petitioner.

Several respondents are yet unserved.

If petitioner does not take proper steps to confirm service on unserved respondents, there is no option but to list the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.  
(S.G.SHAH)  
REGISTRAR

hj